Project Information: Project Name:
Fixture Type: Location:
LG-8018
Square 4" Flat
Recessed Downlight LED
LIGHTANDGREEN.COM
1-800-640-1907
Ver-1-1-2020

 � 27K - 2700K
LG-8018  CL2-9SMD-S  30K 95 120 T
Ordering Guide
PRODUCT CODE
LG - 8018
Example Number
Order Number
*Custom color temperature available upon request.
LG-8018  CL2-9SMD-S  30K 95 120 TT
 • Made out of gypsum and acrylic materials
 • Our gypsum fixture can be painted fast and easy
by simply using your standard paint colors.
 • Energy efficient LED light engines
 • Dimmable with a variety of commonly used drivers
 • Fixtures can be used with all Smart House Systems such as Lutron,
Vantage, Control4, Crestron and others
Product Features
 • Easy installation for new construction and remodel applications
 • Class 2
 • IC Rated UL approved fixtures
 • Environmentally Friendly Materials
 • Wet location
 • Driver Included
DIMMING OPTION
(Installed remote or behind fixture in a junction box)
 � T - Triac/ELV (STANDARD)
 � D - DALI
 � ECO - (Hi - lume Premier 0.1% Eco System LED Driver with Soft-on, Fade-to-black dimming technology)
 � 0 - 10
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: LTFsales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy Unit H, Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification.
L.T.F.
Dimmable LED Driver
10W DA10W-3001 Series 120V AC
Constant Current & Constant Voltage
Efficiency > 80%
Power Factor > 0.90
Case TC 90C° Max.
Protection Input / Output
Storage -30°C / +90°C
Humidity 95% RH Max.
IP Rating IP 64
Class Class 2 Power Supply
Dimming ELV, Triac
FEATURES
• Fully dimmable with ELV & Triac dimmers
• Flicker free dimming
• Title 24 compliant
• Isolated output power per NEC and UL
safety requirernents
• UL & ETL recognized/ listed, meets UL 8750,
1310 requirements
• Aluminum casing for optimal heat dissipation
• Auto-reset; short circuit, overload and
thermal protection
• Low profile, small form factor, junction
box mountable
• Class 2 power supply
• Efficient, High power factor > 0.90 * Ask for more
   information
R
R
R
**
®
RoHS
FCC Part 15
Class B Compliant
Model # Input Wattage Voltage Range Output
Current
Form
Factor
DA10W100C7999-3001
120V AC
0.12A 60Hz 10W
79V - 99V DC 100mA
T11
BF, BF1
DA10W150C4767-3001 47V - 67V DC 150mA
DA10W200C3050-3001 30V - 50V DC 200mA
DA10W250C2040-3001 20V - 40V DC 250mA
DA10W300C1333-3001 13V - 33V DC 300mA
DA10W350C0929-3001 9V - 29V DC 350mA
DA10W400C0525-3001 5V - 25V DC 400mA
DA10W450C0222-3001 2V - 22V DC 450mA
CONSTANT CURRENT OPTIONS
**UL Listed Models Include External Remote Mount Case

31mm
77mm
13mm
77mm 21mm
21mm
31mm
77mm
BF* BF1**
*BF case includes 13mm mounting studs **BF1 case does not include mounting studs
Model # Input Wattage Output
Voltage Load Form Factor
DA10W12V-3001 120V AC
0.12A, 60Hz 10W
12V DC 12V DC LED 0.83A Max.
T11
DA10W24V-3001 24V DC 24V DC LED 0.42A Max.
CONSTANT VOLTAGE OPTIONS
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: LTFsales@ltftechnology.com